

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No.1231 of 2015

United India Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Sarvagya Bai and others

02.12.2015	<p>Shri Dashrat Gupta, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents on payment of P.F. as per rules.</p> <p>Also issue notice to the respondents on I.A.No.01/2015 for staying the execution proceedings, as above.</p> <p>List the matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (I.S.Uboweja) Judge</p>	
Anjani		