

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet,

MAC No. 1231 of 2015

United India Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Sarvagya Bai

MAC/1326/2015,MAC/1232/2015,

20.02.2024	<p>Shri Dashrath Prajapati, counsel for the appellant/United India Insurance Company in MAC Nos.1231/2015 & 1232/2015.</p> <p>Shri B.N.Nande, counsel for the appellant/the New India Assurance Company Limited in MAC No.1326/2015.</p> <p>Counsel for respective insurance companies are directed to supply copy of memo of appeal to each other.</p> <p>As prayed by them, list these matters for final hearing in the 3rd week of March, 2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p>
------------	---