

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

MAC No. 1231 of 2015

United India Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Sarvagya Bai

MAC/1326/2015,MAC/1232/2015,

| | |
|------------|---|
| | |
| 18.03.2024 | <p>Mr. Dashrath Gupta, counsel for the appellant/United India Insurance Company in MAC Nos. 1231/2015 & 1232/2015.</p> <p>Mr. B.N. Nande, Counsel for the appellants/The New India Assurance Company Limited in MAC No. 1326/2015.</p> <p>Ms. Laxmin Kashyap, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Pushpendra Kumar Patel, counsel for respective respondents.</p> <p>Counsel for respective insurance companies are directed to comply the order dated 20.02.024.</p> <p>As prayed, by them, list these cases cases after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p> |
| Vaibhav | |