

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1231 of 2015**United India Insurance Company Limited **versus** Sarvagya Bai**MAC/1232/2015,MAC/1326/2015**

09/08/2024	<p>Mr. Dasrath Gupta, Advocate for the appellant in MAC No. 1231/2015 & MAC No. 1232/2015.</p> <p>Mr. B.N. Nande, Advocate for the appellant in MAC No.1326/2015.</p> <p>Ms. Nandkumari Kashyap, Advocate for respondent No. 6 (Ramu Lal).</p> <p>Mr. Keshav Dewangan, Advocate for the claimants.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list these matters after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p>
Sourabh P.	

