



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1231 of 2015

United India Insurance Company Limited **versus** Sarvagya Bai

MAC/1232/2015,MAC/1326/2015

Order Sheet

<p>03/12/2024</p>	<p style="text-align: center;"><u>MAC No.1231/2015</u></p> <p>None for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Rakesh Kumar appears on behalf of Shri Pushpendra Kumar Patel, counsel for respondent No.6, while none for others.</p> <p>As per information, appellant counsel Shri Dashrath Gupta is on adjustment upto 03.01.2025.</p> <p>Accordingly, list the matter after 5 weeks, along with connected matters.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>MAC No.1232/2015</u></p> <p>None for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Rakesh Kumar appears on behalf of Shri Pushpendra Kumar Patel, counsel for respondents No.1 to 6, while none for others.</p> <p>As per information, appellant counsel Shri Dashrath Gupta is on adjustment upto 03.01.2025.</p> <p>Accordingly, list the matter after 5 weeks, along with MAC No.1231/2015.</p>

MAC No.1326/2015

None for the appellant.

Shri Rakesh Kumar appears on behalf of Shri Pushpendra Kumar Patel, counsel for respondent No.6, while none for other respondents.

As per information, counsel for respondent No.8 Shri Dashrath Gupta is on adjustment upto 03.01.2025.

Accordingly, list the matter after 5 weeks, along with MAC No.1231/2015

Sd/-

(Radhakishan Agrawal)

JUDGE