

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1231 of 2015**United India Insurance Co. Ltd. **Versus** Sarvagya Bai**MAC No. 1232 and 1326 of 2015**

14.10.2025	<p>Mr. Pravesh Sahu, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Dashrath Gupta, Counsel for the appellant-Insurance Company.</p> <p>Mr. Utkarsh Patel, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Pushpendra Kumar Patel, Counsel for the respondent No. 6 in MAC No. 1231 and 1326 of 2015 and respondent No. 1 to 6 in MAC No. 1232 of 2015.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the appellant-Insurance Company submits that arguing counsel Mr. Dashrath Gupta, Advocate is on adjustment up till 17.10.2025 and prays for time in the matter.</p> <p>As prayed, list these cases for final hearing in the month of November, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE</p>
Saurabh	