



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1231 of 2015

United India Insurance Company Limited **versus** Sarvagya Bai

MAC/1232/2015, MAC/1326/2015

25/11/2025	<p><u>MAC No.1326 of 2015</u></p> <p>Mr. B.N. Nande, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Utkarsh Patel, Advocate on behalf of Mr. P.K. Patel, Advocate for the respondent No.6.</p> <p>Mr. Mayank Chandrakar, Advocate for the respondent Nos. 1 to 5 is reported to be on adjustment, therefore, the matter is adjourned.</p> <p>List this case for final hearing in the month of January, 2026 along with MAC No. 1231 of 2015 & MAC No.1232 of 2015.</p> <p><u>MAC No.1231 of 2015</u></p> <p>Mr. Pravesh Sahu, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Dashrath Gupta, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Utkarsh Patel, Advocate on behalf of Mr. P.K. Patel, Advocate for the respondent No.6.</p>

Mr. B.N. Nande, Advocate prays for some time to file his Vakalatnama on behalf of the New India Assurance Company Limited/respondent No.7.

List this matter along with other connected matters for final hearing.

MAC No.1232 of 2015

Mr. Pravesh Sahu, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Dashrath Gupta, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Utkarsh Patel, Advocate on behalf of Mr. P.K. Patel, Advocate for the respondent Nos.1 to 6.

List this matter along with other connected matters for final hearing.

Sd/-
(Radhakishan Agrawal)
Judge

--	--