

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1231 of 2015**United India Insurance Company Limited **versus** Sarvagya Bai**MAC/1232/2015 & MAC/1326/2015****Order Sheet**

11/02/2026	<p>None for the parties in all the Appeals.</p> <p>Since counsel for the parties are not present, the matters are adjourned.</p> <p>List the matters for final hearing in the month of March, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p> <p><i>Prakash/Priyanka</i></p>