



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1231 of 2015

United India Insurance Company Limited **versus** Sarvagya Bai

MAC/1232/2015,MAC/1326/2015

Order Sheet

<p>10/04/2026</p>	<p style="text-align: center;"><u>MAC No.1231/2015</u></p> <p>Shri Pravesh Sahu appears on behalf of Shri Dashrath Gupta, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>None for respondents 1 to 6 & 8.</p> <p>Shri B.N.Nande, counsel appears for respondent No.7insurer.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>MAC No.1232/2015</u></p> <p>Shri Pravesh Sahu appears on behalf of Shri Dashrath Gupta, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>None for respondents.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>MAC No. 1326/2015</u></p> <p>Shri B.N.Nande, counsel for the appellant</p> <p>None for respondents 1 to 7.</p> <p>Shri Pravesh Sahu on behalf of Shri Dashrath Gupta</p>

appears for respondent No.8/insurer

During the course of arguments, this Court finds that cross-appeal under Order 41 Rule 22 of CPC has been filed on behalf of claimants/respondents No.1 to 5 in MAC No.1326/2015.

As prayed, list it a week after next for final hearing, along with connected matters.

Sd/-

(Radhakishan Agrawal)

JUDGE

Anjani