

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1231 of 2015**United India Insurance Company Limited **versus** Sarvagya Bai**MAC/1232/2015,MAC/1326/2015****Order Sheet**

12/05/2026	<p><u>MAC/1231/2015 &amp; MAC/1232/2015</u></p> <p>Mr. Dashrath Gupta, Advocate for the Appellant/Insurance Company.</p> <p>Mr. D. Kushwaha, Advocate on behalf of Mr. PK Patel, Adv. for Respondents/Claimants.</p> <p><u>MAC/1326/2015</u></p> <p>Ms. Anjali Nayak, Advocate on behalf of Mr. BN Nande, Adv. for the Appellant/Insurance Company.</p> <p>Mr. D. Kushwaha, Advocate on behalf of Mr. PK Patel, Adv. for Respondents/Claimants.</p> <p>List the matters in the month of August, 2026.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
------------	---